TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calgon Corporation		04/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Company	
Street Address:	1601 W. Diehl Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563-1198	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1040373	LTS LOTION SOAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Patent & Licensing Dept.

Phone: (630)305-1000

Email: rtfaedtke@nalco.com

Correspondent Name: Nalco Company

Address Line 1: 1601 W. Diehl Road

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTS LOTION SOAP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Martin
Signature:	/Michael B. Martin/
Date:	04/17/2006
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0040

900046789

Total Attachments: 1 source=LTS LOTION SOAP Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), entered into as of this
day of April, 2006 ("Effective Date"), is by and between, Calgon
Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business 1601 W.
Diehl Road, Naperville, Illinois, 60563 ("Assignor"), and Nalco Company, a Delaware
Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1601 W. Diehl Road, Naperville,
Illinois 60563-1198 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, adopted or acquired rights to the LTS LOTION SOAP trademark, (Reg. No. 1040373, registered on June 1, 1976) including all registration rights and rights to sue and recover for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the LTS LOTION SOAP trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in an to the LTS LOTION SOAP trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used, and with any and all renewals and extensions of the registrations for the LTS LOTION SOAP trademark that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in other countries.

By: Title: MERIDENT Supply CHIN AND ECOMMENCE Date: APRIL 17, 2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of april, 2006.

Notary Public: Lientha R. Lewis

Type or Print Name: Digntha R. Lewis

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DIANTHA R. LEWIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/23/09

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0042